
AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO 
TO MAINTENANCE SERVICES AGREEMENT 

WITH 
CLEANSTREET 

This Amendment Number Two ("Amendment") is made and entered into this 1st day of 
May, 2018 ("Effective Date"), by and between the CITY OF COSTA MESA, a municipal 
corporation ("City"), and CLEANSTREET, a California corporation ("Contractor") . 

WHEREAS, City and Contractor entered into an agreement on October 24, 2016 for 
Contractor to provide pressure washing and sweeping and debris removal services (the 
"Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, City and Contractor previously amended the Agreement to extend the term 
of the Agreement through October 23, 2018; and 

WHEREAS, City and Contractor now desire to amend the Scope of Services to include 
the additional locations set forth in Exhibit "A," attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 
reference; and 

WHEREAS, City desires to increase Contractor's maximum annual compensation 
accordingly. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is 
hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows: 

1. The Scope of Services shall be amended to include the additional locations set 
forth in Exhibit A. 

2. Section 2.1 of the Agreement shall be amended to reflect that Contractor's annual 
compensation shall not exceed Seventy-Three Thousand Two Hundred Thirty­
One Dollars ($73,231.00). Contractor shall be paid according to the fee schedule 
set forth in the Agreement and Exhibit A of this Amendment. 

3. All terms not defined herein shall have the same meaning and use as set forth in 
the Agreement. 

4. All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement not in conflict with this 
Amendment shall remain in full force and effect. 

[Signatures appear on following page.] 

1 

CleanStreet Amendment Two 
Rev. 11-16 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed 
by and through their respective authorized officers, as of the date first written above. 

CITY OF COSTA MESA 

:Mt-~ Date: __ ¢~?t__..v/!_JY_ 

Date: May 17,2018 

Rick Anderson, Director of Business Development 

Name and Title 

ATTEST: 

APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE: 

Risk "B!i:ent 
Date: f/2 q/ ff' 

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT: 

?,§d------ Date: !,-J:r 0 / 2 CJ IC(' 
I 

2 

CleanStreet Amendment Two 
Rev. 11-16 



DEPARTMENTAL APPROVAL 

Public Seices Director 
Date: -----------

APPROVED AS TO PURCHASING: 

Date: __ s;_@_d...._,j_, _K __ _ 

3 

CleanStreet Amendment Two 
Rev. 11 -16 



QUOTE SHEET 
FOR 

PARK ANO PUBLIC FACILITY PRESSURE WASHING 

I. COMI'INSA TlON: This is an all-inclusive, usage Contract between the City of Costa Mesa a.nd Contractor for Pressure 
Washing of Parle Restrooms and other facilities as described in the ''Scope of Work". 

t' 
The Contractor egrees to aocept the specified compensation as set forth in this Contract as full remuneration for performing all 
services and furnishing ell staffin3, 5hipping/freight, labor and materials required, for any rell!lollllbly unforeseen difficulties which 
may arise or ~ encouotercd in lhe execution. of the services until acceptance, for risks connected with the services, and for · ·. · · · : ':· ' 
pafoonance by the Contrru:tor of all its duties and obligations hereunder. The Contractor sholl only be compensated as set for+.h : ; '.: : . 
he.rein below fur work perfonned in accordance with the Scope of Work. The City shell have no obligation to pay any sum in e,xcess 
of the un it cost and Not-To-Exceed Contract Amount specified herein unless authorized by amendment in accordance with wl1ich · · : ·. ; . 
may require approval by the City. 

Provide cost of each l'tessure Wasl1ing with estimated un it pricing i11 accordance with the City's cum:11t requirements, as set forth in 
the "Scope ofWol'k". Bid pricing should be submittt.d on an "each" basis with an annual cost. 

-
Location & DcscriptionofWork Frequency Billing Pressure Annua l 

Unit Washing Cost Cost 
Each 

Balearic Ceoter, 1975 Balearic Dr.- Restroom Monthly EA 

. · . .. . 

$ 108.00 $ 1296.00 ·.·.:·-··· ... . .·. ·; :_·· 

Del Mesa.Park, 2080 M!nist.ee Dr. - Monthly EA 
Restroom & Building 108.00 1296.00 

. .. . ·. 
Estancia Park, l 900 Adams Ave.- Restroom Bi -Weekly EA 

&Building 62.00 1612.00 
.. · .. 

Fairview Park, 2501 Placentia Ave. - Oi -Weekly EA 
Restroom&. BuITdlng 62.00 1612.00 

Jack Hammett Sport Complex, 2750 Bi -Weekly EA 
Fairview Rd. -Restroom & Building 62.00 1612.00 

Heller Park, 257 E. J 6to St. - Restroom &. Bi-Weekly BA 
Buijding 62.00 1612.00 

.._, __ 
Lions Park, 570 W. l8'' St-Currently out of NIA EA 
Service 0 

.-_ . ... .... . 
Lion., Pro-Jc, 570W. 18"' SL ( Davis Field)- EA 
Restroom & Building Bi-Weekly 62.00 1612.00 

10 

...__.... .. _ _ 



. . . . , ... . 

Shiffer Park, 314J Bear St. - Restroom&. Bi-Weekly EA 
Building 62.00 1612.00 

Smallwood Park, 1656 Corsica Pl. - Monthly EA 

Restroom & Building 108.00 1296.00 

Tewinkle Parkf/1, 885 Junipero Bi- Weekly EA 
62.0( (Angles Playground) . Restroom&. Building 1612.00 

Tcwinkle Parle #2, 970 Arlington Dr. Bi- Weekly EA 
62.0( (Pre;;idio Sq.)· Restroom- Building 1612.00 

1~· 

Tewinkle Park, 900 Arlington Dr. (Skate Bi-'Weckly EA 

Park ) - ReslrOOm & ~uilding 62.0( 1612.00 

Tewinklc Parl<, 970 Arlington Dr. (Athletic Bi· Wt.ekly EA 
Complex) - Restroom&. Building 62.00 1612.00 

Vista Park, 1200 Victoria St . • Restroom &. Bi-Weekly EA 

Building 62 .00 1612.00 

Wakeham Park. 3400 Smalley St. • Bi- Weekly EA 

Restroom & Building 62.00 1612.00 . 

Wilson Park, 3600 Wilson - Currently out NIA EA 
of Service 0 

Total BidAmount: S 23,232.00 

Additional Wor l<. as N,cde<I 
Hourly 

Build ings and Slnlctures (Single Story, Bleachers, Play EquipmeM) 
$ 75 .00 

Flot Work or Other Surfaces 
$ 75.00 

.. 

The B iddm agrees lhat forreq ucsted a1id/or required changes in the scope of work, including additions and dc.letions on work not 
perfonned, lhe Contract Sum shaff be adj1.1Sted In accordance with the following unit prices, where <he City elecis to use this method 
in de1ent1ining COS1$. 

II 



Bidder is advised that Che unit prices will enter into the d<:wrrnination of the contract award. Unrcal<lnAble prices rony n:.1ult in 
rtjectlon of !he entini bid. Uoft prk.es llste<f below ref et to all wvlces requcsied lllld d ocu,nentation include all ~ cormected with 
such it.ems; including but not limmd to, materials, laoor, oveifte8d, and profit for the Bidder. 

The prices quw.d by the Bidder snail be tho~ lllllt J)rlees that will be cbarJlc,d or cmditcd for labor and materiills to be provided 
regllfdless of the toial 11Umber ttnits and/or 8lllOUOl of labor required for added cir de!ew.d items of work. 

All work shall be J;IO'furmed in acroroance with die specifications. 

Bide!~ aclcnowledg.es by signing below that bidder· ha.s read. understands, and 8gre¢I to tllc condltions contaJned betein Md on all of 
tlw sttochrnen13 and eddenda. 

For clarlfication of this offer, con~t: 

CleanStreet Naine· Rick Anderson 
Company Name 

1937 W 169th Street Director of Business Development 
Title: -·-------

Phone: _(_31_0_) _7 4_0_·_16_0_1 __ 

Fax: 
{310) 538-8015 

&mall: randarson@cleanstreet.com 

Printed Name 

Director of Business Development 
~ 

. . . · . : •. ·:. •,, ·,: : -. ' .. ·. : ... ·, ! - •. · . • _ .. 
· .. •. 

· ... \ ·. · .· ·.· ... ·:·. ·:· .. . . 
. • , ' , · .. ·. ' '.,· . .. 

. . •, .. : : .'·' .... .'· .......... '\ 

. '. ',. 

', ··. ·. 
·.·· .·· ·. ·: 

: ·.::: :--.·· . :· -~ .: ' . . .. . . 
'• , . . . :._ ·.. . ··• .. · • •, . 

· ... · .. ;, . . . . . .': ~ .. : : : . ·~ .. ->._:.:-:···\·-~:~ .. •,,,, 
'· •• •• • .... .. ':': • • ,\ ·: .-- ... ~ ··:· ..... .. ' ·, ~ ... l .· 

- - . . -. . ; ..... 
. ; ... . , :- . ·: .·:· :·:_.· ·/ ·: .. / .::: .. :· ·.· ~ :·.: 
.. :' :_: / ·.J.': '>. ·./(.: :' .: .. ·:::. :. . 

.,:>?W?:I}lii:}i{,j; 
. . . .. ' ·. . ... · .. ·. ~· 

.. : .. ·. 
, . .. ·. ·: . .. : ' • 

· .... '', :. : : •: .. · .. : .-. ·.· \ • 

·. •, 

' .. ;. > .. ,. :... ... ;- ', .: ': . ~ ·, ; . \; ·: ':.. :: 
·, · .. :: .· .. 

. : . · .. ; ..... ·-;---(, ;-:: /: ':': : /\ <· '::: :.'::_'-'_: 
... ·.· . .. 

",, .. 

)2 


